



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.1227/2017

The Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal Vs. Indarchand Hiralal
Kakliya and others
AND

FIRST APPEAL NO.868/2017

The Executive Engineer, Bembla Project Division, Yavatmal Vs. Bhupendrakumar
Suchak and other

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders
.....

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. Y.C.Ghodichor, Advocate h/f Mr. P.B.Patil, Advocate for Appellants
Mr. A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for Respondent no.1.
Ms. Sneha Dhote, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.
DATED : 09-02-2026

1. According to the learned Advocates for the parties, these Appeals should be de-tagged from the other Appeals with which they are listed.
2. In view of the above, these Appeals are de-tagged.
3. The learned Advocate for respondent no.1 submits that he shall provide a copy of the Pursis and a copy of the Death Certificate to the learned Advocate for the Acquiring Body.
4. Needful be done by the appellants.
5. To be listed on 24-02-2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)