



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1227 OF 2017

The Executive Engineer, Bembla Project and anr. Vs. Indarchand Hiralal  
Kakliya and ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr.P.B.Patil, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Ms.S.S.Dhote, AGP for the State.  
Mr.A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.**

**DATE : 24/02/2026**

The learned Advocate for the acquiring body seeks some time to file an appropriate Application for setting aside the abatement and bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No.1.

Stand over to 10/03/2026 along with connected Appeal.

**JUDGE**