



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1227 OF 2017

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BEMBLA PROJECT DIVISION, YAVATMAL AND ANOTHER
VS
INDARCHAND HIRALAL KAKLIYA AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri Y.C.Ghodichor, Advocate h/f. Shri P. B. Patil, Advocate for appellants.
Shri Mohit Patel, Advocate h/f. Shri A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for respondent no. 1.
Shri M.A.Kadu, Advocate for respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 10/03/2026

The learned counsel for the Appellants submits that, he has filed the Application for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent no. 1. The Application is not on board.

2. Office shall list the said Application.
3. Stand over to next week.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.