



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1227 OF 2017

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BEMBLA PROJECT DIVISION, YAVATMAL AND ANOTHER
VS
INDARCHAND HIRALAL KAKLIYA (DEAD) THR. LRS. AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Shri A.B.Nakshane, Advocate for respondent no. 1.
Ms. M.R.Kavimandan, AGP for respondent/State.

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATED : 06th MAY, 2026.

Mr. Nakshane, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear for the legal heirs of respondent no. 1.

2. Stand over after Summer Vacation-2026, with connected matter.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

B.T.K.